507001585 11/30/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT7048423

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSHUA D. GUNN	11/15/2021
RYAN W. HINTON	11/27/2021
EDWIN J. HEMPHILL	11/18/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	L3HARRIS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	1025 WEST NASA BLVD.
City:	MELBOURNE
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32919

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17538618

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8015339800

Email: docketing@wnlaw.com,jescamilla@wnlaw.com

WORKMAN NYDEGGER/L3 **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 60 EAST SOUTH TEMPLE #1000 Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20125.82
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. LAVAR OLDHAM
SIGNATURE:	/J. LaVar Oldham/
DATE SIGNED:	11/30/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=20125-82-2021-11-30-Combined-Assignments#page1.tif source=20125-82-2021-11-30-Combined-Assignments#page2.tif source=20125-82-2021-11-30-Combined-Assignments#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 058247 FRAME: 0090 507001585

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the person(s) named below (referred to as "INVENTOR" whether singular or plural) has sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to L3Harris Technologies, Inc., 1025 W. NASA Boulevard, Melbourne, FL 32919 ("ASSIGNEE"), for itself and its successors, transferees, and assignees, the following:

		orldwide right, title AATTER") that are				
		: ALIGNMENT				
		("APPLICATION")				10000000
	is to be	e filed herewith (atto	mey docket no. 2			
	was fil	led onn	ow bearing U.S.	Serial No.:	and	
			en de la composition			
		ldwide right, title, an			- motore e constitues certains de casa	
		CATION, including a				
		substitute, renewal, re If in the United State				
		i on the applications			e) any parems wi	(13013
	may or grante	a ou use approvements	sociation are fail are	(0) 450 (0)		
INVEN	TOR agrees th	at ASSIGNEE may	apply for and rec	eive patents for !	SUBJECT MATT	TER.
in ASSIGNEE's		·	· • · • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
		do the following, who				
		is Assignment: (1)				
applications, and	d other papers	necessary or desiral	ole to fully secur	e to ASSIGNEE	the rights, titles	and
interests herein	conveyed; (2)	communicate to A	SSIGNEE AII KI	iown facts relati	ng 10 the 5Ubur	State Same
NIAIIEK; and	(5) generally	do all lawful acts ti idwide patent protec	tion relative to th	SHAH COHSIDEF UC	PTCD and for you	etiere.
		and interests herein				
		presentative of ASS				
ASSIGNEE hero		broscutative of trop	ACTURES WITH THE	Contensio and an	minutes of provider	u
remarkatives and the	C. Misconnis					
INVEN'	TOR represent	s that INVENTOR I	nas the right, title	e, and interests to	o convey as set f	orth
		ASSIGNEE that the				
assignment, gra	nt, mortgage, l	license, or other agn	eement affecting	the rights, titles,	, and interests he	rein
conveyed.						
	•	*			35 3 . 33 X	
		be executed in one of			n shall be deeme	o an
original and all	or which may t	oe taken together as o	me and me same	Averant		
Name & Signati	ore			Date of Sign	nature	
* 1000000 500 500 500						
Jagan.	W. Janearen			1 1		
				_11/15/2	2024	
Jó shua Ð: Cith	B			1 (
Dama VII Tilane	nies.			***************************************		
Ryan W. Hinto	201					

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

For particular consideration, the recent of which is before a consumption of the constraint of the con

The entire workshops right talk and interest in all inventors and improvements

	SUBJECT MATTER I that are disclosed in the applicant control ALIGNMENT DETECTION BY DECOMES APPLICATION II, which is such to fled horsewith category disclosure. It was then on the control of the providence of the control of the con	CHILL AND	ped Special reco
ŧ	The entire worldwide right one and interest in and re- gative APPLICATION, including are right of priority communities, substitute proceeds, respectively other to or may be fired in the United States or close here in may be granted on the applications are forth in colorid.		which have been
ANEI ASSIGNEE	THE THE REPORT OF THE PARTY OF	and the second s	HERE T MATTER
Designation of the particular	COR represent the ENVENTOR by the tight of a control of the contro	1994 (1994) (199	night terestic for nighteress foreign
186 P	page the control of t		to desired the desired to the desire
Name & Sugar		Lote of Sugget	ur.
Assistant Com			
11,11,11		27 80	202

Page 1913

Title of Document: Inventor(s):

Assignment Gunn et al.

Title of Application:

Application No.:

Alignment Detection by Full and Partial FEC Decoding unknown (attorney docket no. 20125.82) (L3H ref.: CS-BC-CSW-0336, SL634)

Name & Signature

Date of Signature

11/18/2021